

Budgetary institution, Lithuanian Council for Culture. Naugarduko st. 10, 01309 Vilnius, tel. No. + 370 618 21 460, e-mail info@ltkt.lt. Data are collected and stored at the Register of Legal Entities, reg. No 302951857.

Administrative structure of the Lithuanian Council for Culture

The Lithuanian Council for Culture is headed by its Chairperson. Staff under his/her authority: Director of Administration, two Senior Advisor, Public Relations Coordinator and the Division of Finance, Accounting and Reporting.

The Director of the Administration is responsible for the overall administration of the Lithuanian Council for Culture. He/she manages the following: the Divisions of Administration of Funding Measures, Planning of Funding Measures, Monitoring and Analysis, as well as the Advisor to the Director of Administration, the General Affairs Coordinator, the Public Procurement Officer, the Administrator and the Public Information Officer.